
 
 

71. SURVIVAL: ETHICAL VALUES? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 287 57.6 57.6 57.6 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
26 

 
5.2 

 
5.2 

 
62.9 

NO 39 7.8 7.8 70.7 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
146 

 
29.3 

 
29.3 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
72. SURVIVAL: OTHER 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 35 7.0 7.0 7.0 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
22 

 
4.4 

 
4.4 

 
11.4 

NO 37 7.4 7.4 18.9 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
404 

 
81.1 

 
81.1 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

73. NECESSARY FOR ZOROASTRIANS IN EUROPE TO: 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid 
Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid RELIGIOUS 116 23.3 23.3 23.3 
SOCIAL 85 17.1 17.1 40.4 
INTELLECTUAL 169 33.9 33.9 74.3 
TRADITION 25 5.0 5.0 79.3 
OTHER 13 2.6 2.6 81.9 
COMBINATION 67 13.5 13.5 95.4 
NONE 2 .4 .4 95.8 
DON’T KNOW 4 .8 .8 96.6 
NO RESPONSE 17 3.4 3.4 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 



 
 

74. ZOROASTRIAN RELIGIOUS AUTHORITY? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid PRIESTS IN INDIA/ 
IRAN 

33 6.6 6.6 6.6 

BOMBAY PARSI 
PANCHAYET/ IRANI 
ANJOMAN 

 
21 

 
4.2 

 
4.2 

 
10.8 

LOCAL ZORO 
LEADERS 

 
38 

 
7.6 

 
7.6 

 
18.5 

SPECIAL 
MEETINGS 

 
117 

 
23.5 

 
23.5 

 
42.0 

 INDIVIDUAL’S OWN 
CONSCIENCE 

 
150 

 
30.1 

 
30.1 

 
72.1 

 OTHER/ 
COMBINATION 

 
101 

 
20.3 

 
20.3 

 
92.4 

NO RESPONSE 38 7.6 7.6 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 

 
75. CHANGES IN RELIGIOUS BELIEFS? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid CONSIDERABLE 46 9.2 9.2 9.2 
QUITE A LOT 32 6.4 6.4 15.7 
VERY LITTLE 136 27.3 27.3 43.0 
IRRELEVANT 41 8.2 8.2 51.2 
DON’T KNOW 10 2.0 2.0 53.2 
NOT AT ALL 205 41.2 41.2 94.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
28 

 
5.6 

 
5.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



76. CHANGES IN RELIGIOUS PRACTICES? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid CONSIDERABLE 58 11.6 11.6 11.6 
QUITE A LOT 74 14.9 14.9 26.5 
VERY LITTLE 131 26.3 26.3 52.8 
IRRELEVANT 39 7.8 7.8 60.6 
DON’T KNOW 13 2.6 2.6 63.3 
NOT AT ALL 123 24.7 24.7 88.0 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
60 

 
12.0 

 
12.0 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 
 

77. INDO-PAKISTANI FOOD WORTH PRESERVING? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 326 65.5 65.5 65.5 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
1 

 
.2 

 
.2 

 
65.7 

NO 144 28.9 28.9 94.6 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
27 

 
5.4 

 
5.4 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
78. INDO-PAKISTANI MUSIC WORTH PRESERVING? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 176 35.3 35.3 35.3 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
1 

 
.2 

 
.2 

35.5 

NO 294 59.0 59.0 94.6 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
27 

 
5.4 

 
5.4 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 



79. INDO-PAKISTANI TRADITIONAL DRESS WORTH 
PRESERVING? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 167 33.5 33.5 33.5 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
2 

 
.4 

 
.4 

 
33.9 

NO 301 60.4 60.4 94.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
28 

 
5.6 

 
5.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
80. INDO-PAKISTANI RELIGION WORTH PRESERVING? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 414 83.1 83.1 83.1 
NO 58 11.6 11.6 94.8 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
26 

 
5.2 

 
5.2 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 

 


