

<b>71. SURVIVAL: ETHICAL VALUES?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	287	57.6	57.6	57.6
DON'T KNOW	26	5.2	5.2	62.9
NO	39	7.8	7.8	70.7
NO RESPONSE	146	29.3	29.3	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>72. SURVIVAL: OTHER</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	35	7.0	7.0	7.0
DON'T KNOW	22	4.4	4.4	11.4
NO	37	7.4	7.4	18.9
NO RESPONSE	404	81.1	81.1	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>73. NECESSARY FOR ZOROASTRIANS IN EUROPE TO:</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid RELIGIOUS	116	23.3	23.3	23.3
SOCIAL	85	17.1	17.1	40.4
INTELLECTUAL	169	33.9	33.9	74.3
TRADITION	25	5.0	5.0	79.3
OTHER	13	2.6	2.6	81.9
COMBINATION	67	13.5	13.5	95.4
NONE	2	.4	.4	95.8
DON'T KNOW	4	.8	.8	96.6
NO RESPONSE	17	3.4	3.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>74. ZOROASTRIAN RELIGIOUS AUTHORITY?</b>					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	PRIESTS IN INDIA/ IRAN	33	6.6	6.6	6.6
	BOMBAY PARSI PANCHAYET/ IRANI ANJOMAN	21	4.2	4.2	10.8
	LOCAL ZORO LEADERS	38	7.6	7.6	18.5
	SPECIAL MEETINGS	117	23.5	23.5	42.0
	INDIVIDUAL'S OWN CONSCIENCE	150	30.1	30.1	72.1
	OTHER/ COMBINATION	101	20.3	20.3	92.4
	NO RESPONSE	38	7.6	7.6	100.0
	Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>75. CHANGES IN RELIGIOUS BELIEFS?</b>					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	CONSIDERABLE	46	9.2	9.2	9.2
	QUITE A LOT	32	6.4	6.4	15.7
	VERY LITTLE	136	27.3	27.3	43.0
	IRRELEVANT	41	8.2	8.2	51.2
	DON'T KNOW	10	2.0	2.0	53.2
	NOT AT ALL	205	41.2	41.2	94.4
	NO RESPONSE	28	5.6	5.6	100.0
	Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>76. CHANGES IN RELIGIOUS PRACTICES?</b>					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	CONSIDERABLE	58	11.6	11.6	11.6
	QUITE A LOT	74	14.9	14.9	26.5
	VERY LITTLE	131	26.3	26.3	52.8
	IRRELEVANT	39	7.8	7.8	60.6
	DON'T KNOW	13	2.6	2.6	63.3
	NOT AT ALL	123	24.7	24.7	88.0
	NO RESPONSE	60	12.0	12.0	100.0
	Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>77. INDO-PAKISTANI FOOD WORTH PRESERVING?</b>					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	YES	326	65.5	65.5	65.5
	DON'T KNOW	1	.2	.2	65.7
	NO	144	28.9	28.9	94.6
	NO RESPONSE	27	5.4	5.4	100.0
	Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>78. INDO-PAKISTANI MUSIC WORTH PRESERVING?</b>					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	YES	176	35.3	35.3	35.3
	DON'T KNOW	1	.2	.2	35.5
	NO	294	59.0	59.0	94.6
	NO RESPONSE	27	5.4	5.4	100.0
	Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>79. INDO-PAKISTANI TRADITIONAL DRESS WORTH PRESERVING?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	167	33.5	33.5	33.5
DON'T KNOW	2	.4	.4	33.9
NO	301	60.4	60.4	94.4
NO RESPONSE	28	5.6	5.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

<b>80. INDO-PAKISTANI RELIGION WORTH PRESERVING?</b>				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	414	83.1	83.1	83.1
NO	58	11.6	11.6	94.8
NO RESPONSE	26	5.2	5.2	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	